L22000166814

(Rec	questor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		:

Office Use Only



700386280237

DIRECTOR'S CEFICE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



RECEIVED

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SI	ERVICES, INC
2330 CLARE DRIVE	
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437	
(850) 524-6243	ge & _ ·
(650) 524-0245	170.
Please use funds from this account: <u>AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE</u> :	120210000160 AMOUNT: \$125.00
	ð
DEYA FLORIDA LLC	DACHMENT #
BUSINESS	DOCUMENT #
Pick up time	
Mail out	Will wait
Photocopy	
Certified Copy of Articles	
_X Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	<u>AMENDMENTS</u>
Profit	Amendment
Not for Profit	Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
X_Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
CORP	Conversion
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS
Annual Report	Foreign filingLimited Partnership
Fictitious Name	Reinstatement
APOSTILL() Country:	Other
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJE		ORIDA LLC			
SUBJE	.CI:		of Limited Li	ability Company	
The en-	closed Articles of	Organization and for	ee(s) are submi	tted for filing.	
Please	return all correspo	ondence concerning	this matter to t	he following:	
	FLOR LOZA	ANO DUGGER			
			Nam	e of Person	
	2 D CONSU	LTING ENTERPR	ISE LLC		
			Firm	/Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	241 HAMM	OCK CIRCLE			
			A	ddress	
	DEBARY,	FL 327 13			
	2DCONSULT	TINGENTERPRISI	-	e and Zip Code	
				re annual report notifica	ation)
For furth	ner information co	ncerning this matte	r, please call:		
	FLOR LOZA	NO DUGGER	904 at (382 0889	
	Nam	e of Person	Area Cod		one Number
Enclos	ed is a check for t	he following amour	it:		
□\$12	5.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Sta	itus Ce	\$155.00 Filing Fee & rtified Copy tional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	ng Address iling Section on of Corporations tox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section The Centre of Talla 2415 N. Monroe St Tallahassee, FL 32	thassee reet, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:			
DEYA FLOR	IDA LLC			
(M	ust contain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and	: street address of the principal	office of the Limited I	.iability Company is:	
!	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
1860 Sunrise		1860	Sunrise Blvd	
Clearwater, F	L 33760	Clean	vater, FL 33760	
(The Limited Liability Coanother business entity of	red Agent, Registered Office company cannot serve as its ow with an active Florida registrat a street address of the registere	n Registered Agent. Yo ion.)	's Signature: ou must designate on individual o	ır
	JOSE A DEYA GO	NZALEZ.	<u> </u>	
		Name		
	1860 Sunrise Blvd			
	Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)	
	Clearwater	Florida	33760	
	City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my-position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signatur (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

A STANDARD TO THE STANDARD TO

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AUTHORIZED MEM	IOSE A DEYA GONZALEZ 1860 Sunrise Blvd Clearwater, FL 33760
AUTHORIZED MEMB	NASHALY GONZALEZ TORRES 1860 Sunrise Blvd Clearwater, FL 33760
F.V: Effective date, if other than the	e date of filing: 04/21/2022 (OPTIONAL)
EV: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must of filing.) the date inserted in this block does ment's effective date on the Depart EVI: Other provisions, if any. MPANY IS ORGANIZAD TO DO	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records. REAL ESTATE BUSINESS
ective date is listed, the date must	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records.
E V: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must of filling.) the date inserted in this block does ment's effective date on the Depart E VI: Other provisions, if any. MPANY IS ORGANIZAD TO DO NY OTHER LEGAL ACTIVITY. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is effective date on the aware that any	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records. REAL ESTATE BUSINESS
EV: Effective date, if other than the ective date is listed, the date must of filing.) The date inserted in this block does ment's effective date on the Depart EVI: Other provisions, if any. MPANY IS ORGANIZAD TO DO NY OTHER LEGAL ACTIVITY. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of This document is e fam aware that any constitutes a third decoration.	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not ment of State's records. REAL ESTATE BUSINESS a member or an authorized representative of a member, xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State